





January 16, 2018

Memo No. 26, Series of 2018

## SISTER CITIES EXCHANGE STUDENT PROGRAM

TO: Public Schools District Supervisors (Secondary)
School Heads/Principals (Junior and Senior High School)
Concerned Teachers

- 1. Pleased with the successful result of last year's Sister Cities Exchange Student Program, the officials of Yeonsu-gu-Metropolitan City of Incheon Korea, City of Baguio and the United Korean Community Association (UKCA) have agreed to once again implement the program this year.
- 2. In collaboration, DepEd Baguio is showing its support to this endeavour which is scheduled from January 15 to 19 and January 22 to 26, 2018 to be held at the Development Bank of the Philippines Training Center, Baguio City.
- 3. The purpose of this program is for the Korean students to learn our culture and the English language. Relative to this, there are identified teachers and applicants (kindly refer to the list) that will tutor the said students (individual and group classes) on the subject of basic English (speaking and reading) and in preparation for a culminating activity/presentation afterwards.

No.	Name of Teacher/Applicant	School
1	Danilo Ospig	Baguio City National High School
2	Aurelia Eway	SHS-Baguio City National High School
3	Flordeliza Poncio	SHS-Baguio City National High School
4	Cristina Chacapna	Pines City National High School
5	Julie Ann Martin	Pines City National High School
6	Alexander Gaano	Guisad Valley National High School
7	Nover Keithley Mente	SHS-Guisad Valley National High School
8	Kereen Kitoyan	Irisan National High School
9	Marian Imelda Espejo	Rizal National High School
10	Joel Lavarias	San Vicente National High School
11	Rodena Ancheta	
12	Baby Sherry Oyam	
13	Enjeilu Sabina Gascon	
14	Cristine Grace Gonzales	
15	Krislyne Mae Florendo	

- 4. Hence, all concerned should make the necessary arrangement regarding the classes to be left behind during the duration of the camp.
- 5. The support of this program is very much encouraged.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

FEDERICO P. MARTIN, Ed.D., C.Ed.D., CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent